BBBB  (  1,815,375 )  (  1,412,838 )

C00200  (  601,137 )  (  679,037 )
C00500   313,665   35,576
C01600   1,714,752   7,622,800
C01700  (  1,403,869 )  (  9,698,661 )
C03000   38,421  (  39,605 )
C04500  (  270,262 )  (  90,086 )
C05100   -   11,320

-85-

106 105
C05800   $ 24,140   $ 89,772
C09900  (  145,413 )  (  147,843 )
CCCC  (  329,703 )  (  2,895,764 )

DDDD  (  402,568 )  (  1,091,509 )

EEEE  (  1,547,165 )  (  450,522 )

E00100   9,484,175   9,934,697

E00200   $ 7,937,010   $ 9,484,175

-86-

106 105 1 1 12 31

78 3 22

87 12 21

90 2 92 8 25

90

91 1 1

107 2 22

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

-87-

IFRSs

IFRSs

10%

106

IFRSs

( ) 107 IFRSs

IASB 1
2014-2016 2

IFRS 2 2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9 2018 1 1

IFRS 9 2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IAS 7 2017 1 1
IAS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 40 2018 1 1
IFRIC 22 2018 1 1

-88-

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

 1.  IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

 (1)

 (2)

-89-

106 12 31

IFRS 9

 (1)

IFRS 9

 (2)

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

12

-90-

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

IFRS 9 107

1 1

106 12 31
1 0 7 1 1

  $ 4,079,994   $ 338,082   $ 4,418,976
   563,214  (  1,522 )   561,692

   -   5,867,010   5,867,010

   -   2,192,843   2,192,843

   2,529,403  (  2,529,403 ) -

   5,527,510  (  5,527,510 )   -

204,667  ( 204,667 ) -

- 913,846  913,846

913,846  ( 913,846 ) -
  $ 13,818,634   $ 134,833   $ 13,953,467

  $ 7,910,974   $ 14,442   $ 7,925,416
2,673,145 120,391 2,793,536

  $ 10,584,119   $ 134,833   $ 10,718,952

-91-

 2.  IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

IFRS 15

 3.  IFRIC 22

IAS 21

IFRIC

22

107 1 1 IFRIC 22

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB 1
2015-2017 2019 1 1

IFRS 9 2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16 2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IAS 19 2019 1 1 4
IAS 28 2019 1 1
IFRIC 23 2019 1 1

-92-

1

2 107 1 1

3 106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

4  2019 1 1

 1.  IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

IFRS 16

 2.  IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

-93-

IFRIC 23 IFRIC 23

( )

IFRSs

( )

1

3

 1.  1

 2.  2 1

 3.  3

( )

 1.

 2.  12

 3.  12

 1.

-94-

 2.  12

 3.  12

[…]

B02800   4,906   1,110
B03800  (  226 )  (  19 )
B04500  (  1,013 )  (  2,644 )
B05500   -   309
B07600   949,489   38,505
BBBB   829,054  (  123,310 )

C00100  (  600,000 )   210,000
C00500   313,665   35,576
C01600   430,000   5,920,000
C01700  (  620,000 )  (  5,730,000 )
C03100   159  (  220 )
C04500  (  270,262 )  (  90,086 )
CCCC  (  746,438 )   345,270

EEEE  (  174,485 )  (  37,717 )

E00100   530,448   568,165

E00200   $ 355,963   $ 530,448

-191-

106 105 1 1 12 31

78 3 22

87 12 21

90 2 92 8 25

90

91 1 1

107 2 22

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

-192-

10%

106

IFRSs

( ) 107 IFRSs

IASB 1
2014-2016 2

IFRS 2 2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9 2018 1 1

IFRS 9 2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IAS 7 2017 1 1
IAS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 40 2018 1 1
IFRIC 22 2018 1 1

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

-193-

 1.  IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

 (1)

 (2)

106 12 31

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

-194-

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

12

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

-195-

IFRS 9 107

1 1

106 12 31
1 0 7 1 1

  $ -   $ 4,204,162   $ 4,204,162

   3,991,099  (  3,991,099 )   -

   102,845  (  102,845 )   -
   17,061,105   10,173   17,071,278
  $ 21,155,049   $ 120,391   $ 21,275,440

  $ 2,673,145   $ 120,391   $ 2,793,536
  $ 2,673,145   $ 120,391   $ 2,793,536

 2.  IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

IFRS 15

 3.  IFRIC 22

IAS 21

IFRIC

22

-196-

107 1 1 IFRIC 22

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB 1
2015-2017 2019 1 1

IFRS 9 2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16 2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IAS 19 2019 1 1 4
IAS 28 2019 1 1
IFRIC 23 2019 1 1

1

2 107 1 1

3 106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

4  2019 1 1

 1.  IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

-197-

IFRS 16

 2.  IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

IFRIC

23 IFRIC 23

( )

( )

-198-

1

3

 1.  1

 2.  2 1

 3.  3

( )

 1.

 2.  12

 3.  12

 1.

 2.  12

 3.  12

( )